"‘::\ THE CHARTIS GROUP Impact of Policies on Rural Communities

Missouri
Sequestration 2 Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut>
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut
Provider Name/Number Provider Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Type Margin '’ Lost ' Loss * Loss ° Lost Loss * Loss °
Audrain Community Hospital (260064) RPPS -21.8% $273,564 5 $618,477 $28,189 0 $63,729
Bates County Memorial Hospital (260034) RPPS -10.3% $183,932 4 $467,025 $83,472 2 $211,945
Bothwell Regional Health Center (260009) RPPS 4.7% $670,416 14 $1,802,548 $261,347 5 $702,683
Callaway Community Hospital (260209) RPPS 29.2% $22,221 1 $74,820 $0 0 $0
Cameron Regional Medical Center (260057) RPPS -4.6% $269,880 5 $696,765 $45,192 1 $116,674
Carroll County Memorial Hospital (261332) CAH 6.9% $118,652 2 $316,869 $47,294 1 $126,301
Cass Regional Medical Center (261324) CAH 3.5% $187,939 4 $521,093 $672,067 14 $1,863,417
Cedar County Memorial Hospital (261323) CAH -9.6% $66,882 2 $255,265 $23,888 1 $91,173
Citizens Memorial Hospital (260195) RPPS -1.0% $742,348 15 $1,906,849 $166,258 3 $427,062
Community Hospital Fairfax (261303) CAH 0.7% $119,260 2 $317,831 $35,965 1 $95,848
y p
Cox Barton County Hospital (261325) CAH 0.7% $87,225 2 $218,048 $60,834 1 $152,074
Cox Medical Center Branson (260094) RPPS 6.2% $1,233,156 25 $3,287,202 $167,448 3 $446,363
Cox Monett Hospital (261329) CAH 9.9% $44,164 1 $117,267 $77,279 2 $205,196
Ellett Memorial Hospital (261301) CAH 3.1% $75,457 2 $236,495 $6,241 0 $19,560
1 CMS Healthcare Cost Report Information System (HCRIS) Q3 2021. Operating margin is computed in accordance with Flex 2 Budget control Act of 2011 4 National Center for Rural Health works, 2016
Monitoring Team guidance. 3 Middle class Tax Relief and Job Creation Act of 2012 5 The World Bank, 2020
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Sequestration Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut
. Provider Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Provider Name/Number
Type \Ege]la] Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss

Excelsior Springs Hospital (261322) CAH -16.1% $105,177 $317,708 $34,352 $103,767
Fitzgibbon Hospital (260142) RPPS -14.4% $248,336 5 $678,023 $89,405 2 $244,100
Freeman Neosho Hospital (261331) CAH 9.0% $36,561 1 $92,907 $175,474 3 $445,903
Golden Valley Memorial Hospital (260175) RPPS 1.5% $529,173 10 $1,341,048 $177,121 3 $448,866
Hannibal Regional Hospital (260025) RPPS 0.4% $778,962 14 $1,827,518 $279,749 5 $656,317
Harrison County Community Hospital (261312) CAH -0.3% $149,468 3 $443,284 $86,249 2 $255,792
Hedrick Medical Center (261321) CAH 12.8% $240,189 5 $607,901 $222,389 4 $562,850
Hermann Area District Hospital (261314) CAH -10.3% $58,015 1 $174,965 $24,508 1 $73,912
Iron County Medical Center (261336) CAH -3.0% $71,677 2 $224,325 $63,384 2 $198,371
Lafayette Regional Health Center (261320) CAH -14.8% $60,798 1 $127,294 $143,075 2 $299,558
Lake Regional Health System (260186) RPPS -3.9% $953,149 18 $2,332,339 $285,237 5 $697,971
Madison Medical Center (261302) CAH -2.3% $45,840 1 $189,551 $80,514 3 $332,926
Mercy Hospital Aurora (261316) CAH 11.0% $65,187 1 $155,466 $65,874 1 $157,105
Mercy Hospital Carthage (261338) CAH 4.9% $154,889 3 $398,984 $222,834 4 $574,005
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Provider Name/Number

Mercy Hospital Cassville (261317)

Mercy Hospital Lebanon (260059)

Mercy Hospital Lincoln (261319)

Mercy Hospital Washington (260052)

Mercy St Francis Hospital (261335)

Missouri Baptist Sullivan Hospital (261337)

Missouri Delta Medical Center (260113)

Moberly Regional Medical Center (260074)

Mosaic Medical Center - Albany (261328)

Mosaic Medical Center - Maryville (260050)

Nevada Regional Medical Center (260061)

Northeast Regional Medical Center (260022)

Ozarks Medical Center (260078)

Parkland Health Center - Bonne Terre (261315)
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Provider

Type

CAH

RPPS

CAH

RPPS

CAH

CAH

RPPS

RPPS

CAH

RPPS

RPPS

RPPS

RPPS

CAH

9.6%

25.5%

8.8%

14.8%

0.5%

1.4%

-5.4%

16.6%

-31.5%

-30.5%

-2.8%

41.2%

1.0%

2.8%

2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut

$59,850

$647,641

$98,506

$1,509,533

$72,745

$186,362

$544,409

$300,918

$138,579

$184,966

$146,689

$448,027

$949,438

$65,299

11

28

12

11

20

$148,228

$1,430,612

$245,239

$3,648,654

$141,306

$449,622

$1,540,693

$854,214

$377,218

$416,277

$474,931

$1,426,696

$2,619,673

$143,074

Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut

35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut

$56,405

$116,018

$123,550

$229,815

$66,034

$437,913

$340,299

$101,000

$14,755

$19,509

$0

$162,824

$379,021

$209,368

Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss

$139,697

$256,278

$307,589

$555,480

$128,269

$1,056,523

$963,057

$286,708

$40,163

$43,906

$0

$518,495

$1,045,788

$458,741

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.



lf\

Provider Name/Number

Parkland Health Center - Farmington (260163)

Pemiscot Memorial Hospital (260070)

Perry County Memorial Hospital (261311)

Pershing Memorial Hospital (261307)

Pike County Memorial Hospital (261333)

Putnam County Memorial Hospital (261305)

Ray County Memorial Hospital (261327)

Salem Memorial District Hospital (261318)

Samaritan Memorial Hospital (261313)

Scotland County Hospital (261310)

Southeast Health Center of Stoddard County (260160)

Ste Genevieve County Memorial Hospital (261330)

Sullivan County Memorial Hospital (261306)

Texas County Memorial Hospital (260024)
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Provider

Type

RPPS

RPPS

CAH

CAH

CAH

CAH

CAH

CAH

CAH

CAH

RPPS

CAH

CAH

RPPS

2.7%

-4.1%

-2.3%

-14.3%

-25.5%

1.5%

0.7%

-6.8%

-1.1%

-9.6%

-2.9%

5.5%

-1.3%

-7.6%

2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut

$563,465

$162,792

$189,076

$80,346

$78,752

$35,197

$139,139

$102,268

$114,671

$60,273

$208,856

$96,450

$33,709

$136,389

$1,341,088

$649,181

$573,808

$258,162

$264,057

$97,294

$420,819

$318,955

$374,462

$156,921

$621,466

$263,315

$134,129

$429,465

Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut

Operating nnual Revenue | Potential Jo Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss

$328,158

$190,860

$185,866

$48,496

$80,577

$22,779

$33,429

$0

$45,725

$1,966

$163,876

$156,172

$21,853

$77,387

$781,039

$761,108

$564,065

$155,823

$270,176

$62,969

$101,105

$0

$149,318

$5,119

$487,626

$426,359

$86,956

$243,677

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.
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Provider Name/Number

Provider

Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut

Sequestration
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut

Washington County Memorial Hospital (261308)

Western Missouri Medical Center (260097)

Wright Memorial Hospital (261309)

©2022 The Chartis Group, LLC

Type

CAH

RPPS

CAH

Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss
-3.0% $61,008 2 $206,367 $55,847 1 $188,909
-4.7% $495,326 9 $1,238,277 $116,410 2 $291,015
4.4% $200,568 4 $481,722 $132,955 2 $319,329

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.






