

Impact of Policies on Rural Communities

Missouri

		Operating Margin ¹	2% Inpatient a	Sequestration ² nd Outpatient Medicare	Revenue Cut	Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut ³ 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut			
Provider Name/Number	Provider Type		Annual Revenue Lost ¹	Potential Job Loss ⁴	Potential GDP Loss ⁵	Annual Revenue Lost ¹	Potential Job Loss ⁴	Potential GDP Loss ⁵	
Audrain Community Hospital (260064)	RPPS	-21.8%	\$273,564	5	\$618,477	\$28,189	0	\$63,729	
Bates County Memorial Hospital (260034)	RPPS	-10.3%	\$183,932	4	\$467,025	\$83,472	2	\$211,945	
Bothwell Regional Health Center (260009)	RPPS	4.7%	\$670,416	14	\$1,802,548	\$261,347	5	\$702,683	
Callaway Community Hospital (260209)	RPPS	29.2%	\$22,221	1	\$74,820	\$0	0	\$0	
Cameron Regional Medical Center (260057)	RPPS	-4.6%	\$269,880	5	\$696,765	\$45,192	1	\$116,674	
Carroll County Memorial Hospital (261332)	САН	6.9%	\$118,652	2	\$316,869	\$47,294	1	\$126,301	
Cass Regional Medical Center (261324)	САН	3.5%	\$187,939	4	\$521,093	\$672,067	14	\$1,863,417	
Cedar County Memorial Hospital (261323)	CAH	-9.6%	\$66,882	2	\$255,265	\$23,888	1	\$91,173	
Citizens Memorial Hospital (260195)	RPPS	-1.0%	\$742,348	15	\$1,906,849	\$166,258	3	\$427,062	
Community Hospital Fairfax (261303)	CAH	0.7%	\$119,260	2	\$317,831	\$35,965	1	\$95,848	
Cox Barton County Hospital (261325)	САН	0.7%	\$87,225	2	\$218,048	\$60,834	1	\$152,074	
Cox Medical Center Branson (260094)	RPPS	6.2%	\$1,233,156	25	\$3,287,202	\$167,448	3	\$446,363	
Cox Monett Hospital (261329)	САН	9.9%	\$44,164	1	\$117,267	\$77,279	2	\$205,196	
Ellett Memorial Hospital (261301)	CAH	3.1%	\$75,457	2	\$236,495	\$6,241	0	\$19,560	

1 CMS Healthcare Cost Report Information System (HCRIS) Q3 2021. Operating margin is computed in accordance with Flex Monitoring Team guidance.

2 Budget control Act of 2011 3 Middle class Tax Relief and Job Creation Act of 2012 4 National Center for Rural Health works, 2016 5 The World Bank, 2020

©2022 The Chartis Group, LLC

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com



Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin	2% Inpatient a	Sequestration nd Outpatient Medicare	Revenue Cut	Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut			
			Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	
Excelsior Springs Hospital (261322)	САН	-16.1%	\$105,177	2	\$317,708	\$34,352	1	\$103,767	
Fitzgibbon Hospital (260142)	RPPS	-14.4%	\$248,336	5	\$678,023	\$89,405	2	\$244,100	
Freeman Neosho Hospital (261331)	САН	9.0%	\$36,561	1	\$92,907	\$175,474	3	\$445,903	
Golden Valley Memorial Hospital (260175)	RPPS	1.5%	\$529,173	10	\$1,341,048	\$177,121	3	\$448,866	
Hannibal Regional Hospital (260025)	RPPS	0.4%	\$778,962	14	\$1,827,518	\$279,749	5	\$656,317	
Harrison County Community Hospital (261312)	САН	-0.3%	\$149,468	3	\$443,284	\$86,249	2	\$255,792	
Hedrick Medical Center (261321)	САН	12.8%	\$240,189	5	\$607,901	\$222,389	4	\$562,850	
Hermann Area District Hospital (261314)	САН	-10.3%	\$58,015	1	\$174,965	\$24,508	1	\$73,912	
Iron County Medical Center (261336)	САН	-3.0%	\$71,677	2	\$224,325	\$63,384	2	\$198,371	
Lafayette Regional Health Center (261320)	САН	-14.8%	\$60,798	1	\$127,294	\$143,075	2	\$299,558	
Lake Regional Health System (260186)	RPPS	-3.9%	\$953,149	18	\$2,332,339	\$285,237	5	\$697,971	
Madison Medical Center (261302)	САН	-2.3%	\$45,840	1	\$189,551	\$80,514	3	\$332,926	
Mercy Hospital Aurora (261316)	САН	11.0%	\$65,187	1	\$155,466	\$65,874	1	\$157,105	
Mercy Hospital Carthage (261338)	САН	4.9%	\$154,889	3	\$398,984	\$222,834	4	\$574,005	



		Operating Margin	2% Inpatient a	Sequestration and Outpatient Medicare	Revenue Cut	Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut			
Provider Name/Number	Provider Type		Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	
Mercy Hospital Cassville (261317)	САН	9.6%	\$59,850	1	\$148,228	\$56,405	1	\$139,697	
Mercy Hospital Lebanon (260059)	RPPS	25.5%	\$647,641	11	\$1,430,612	\$116,018	2	\$256,278	
Mercy Hospital Lincoln (261319)	САН	8.8%	\$98,506	2	\$245,239	\$123,550	2	\$307,589	
Mercy Hospital Washington (260052)	RPPS	14.8%	\$1,509,533	28	\$3,648,654	\$229,815	4	\$555,480	
Mercy St Francis Hospital (261335)	САН	0.5%	\$72,745	1	\$141,306	\$66,034	1	\$128,269	
Missouri Baptist Sullivan Hospital (261337)	САН	1.4%	\$186,362	3	\$449,622	\$437,913	8	\$1,056,523	
Missouri Delta Medical Center (260113)	RPPS	-5.4%	\$544,409	12	\$1,540,693	\$340,299	7	\$963,057	
Moberly Regional Medical Center (260074)	RPPS	16.6%	\$300,918	7	\$854,214	\$101,000	2	\$286,708	
Mosaic Medical Center - Albany (261328)	САН	-31.5%	\$138,579	3	\$377,218	\$14,755	0	\$40,163	
Mosaic Medical Center - Maryville (260050)	RPPS	-30.5%	\$184,966	3	\$416,277	\$19,509	0	\$43,906	
Nevada Regional Medical Center (260061)	RPPS	-2.8%	\$146,689	4	\$474,931	\$0	0	\$0	
Northeast Regional Medical Center (260022)	RPPS	41.2%	\$448,027	11	\$1,426,696	\$162,824	4	\$518,495	
Ozarks Medical Center (260078)	RPPS	1.0%	\$949,438	20	\$2,619,673	\$379,021	8	\$1,045,788	
Parkland Health Center - Bonne Terre (261315)	CAH	2.8%	\$65,299	1	\$143,074	\$209,368	4	\$458,741	



	Provider Type	Operating Margin	2% Inpatient a	Sequestration and Outpatient Medicare	Revenue Cut	Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut			
Provider Name/Number			Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	
Parkland Health Center - Farmington (260163)	RPPS	2.7%	\$563,465	10	\$1,341,088	\$328,158	6	\$781,039	
Pemiscot Memorial Hospital (260070)	RPPS	-4.1%	\$162,792	5	\$649,181	\$190,860	6	\$761,108	
Perry County Memorial Hospital (261311)	САН	-2.3%	\$189,076	4	\$573,808	\$185,866	4	\$564,065	
Pershing Memorial Hospital (261307)	САН	-14.3%	\$80,346	2	\$258,162	\$48,496	1	\$155,823	
Pike County Memorial Hospital (261333)	САН	-25.5%	\$78,752	2	\$264,057	\$80,577	2	\$270,176	
Putnam County Memorial Hospital (261305)	CAH	1.5%	\$35,197	1	\$97,294	\$22,779	0	\$62,969	
Ray County Memorial Hospital (261327)	CAH	0.7%	\$139,139	3	\$420,819	\$33,429	1	\$101,105	
Salem Memorial District Hospital (261318)	CAH	-6.8%	\$102,268	2	\$318,955	\$0	0	\$0	
Samaritan Memorial Hospital (261313)	САН	-1.1%	\$114,671	3	\$374,462	\$45,725	1	\$149,318	
Scotland County Hospital (261310)	CAH	-9.6%	\$60,273	1	\$156,921	\$1,966	0	\$5,119	
Southeast Health Center of Stoddard County (260160)	RPPS	-2.9%	\$208,856	5	\$621,466	\$163,876	4	\$487,626	
Ste Genevieve County Memorial Hospital (261330)	САН	5.5%	\$96,450	2	\$263,315	\$156,172	3	\$426,359	
Sullivan County Memorial Hospital (261306)	САН	-1.3%	\$33,709	1	\$134,129	\$21,853	1	\$86,956	
Texas County Memorial Hospital (260024)	RPPS	-7.6%	\$136,389	3	\$429,465	\$77,387	2	\$243,677	



			Sequestration 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut		
Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss
Washington County Memorial Hospital (261308)	CAH	-3.0%	\$61,008	2	\$206,367	\$55,847	1	\$188,909
Western Missouri Medical Center (260097)	RPPS	-4.7%	\$495,326	9	\$1,238,277	\$116,410	2	\$291,015
Wright Memorial Hospital (261309)	CAH	4.4%	\$200,568	4	\$481,722	\$132,955	2	\$319,329